
2025 Leading Lady Ambassador Directory
Julie Blamphin
Stretch Your Spirit
Julie@StretchYourSpirit.com
443-370-4162
www.StretchYourSpirit.com

Julie Campbell
Severn Leadership Group, Inc.
julie.campbell@severnleadership.org
443-510-0535
www.severnleadership.org

Tara De Leon
Tara De Leon Fitness
TaraRDeLeon@gmail.com
443-454-2737

Erin Harrigan
Erin Harrigan, LLC
erin@erinharrigan.com
443-684-3131
www.erinharrigan.com

Elizabeth Harris
Elizabeth Harris Nutrition and Wellness
livehealthy@elizabethharrisnutrition.com
410-903-8822
www.elizabethharrisnutrition.com

Jen Howat
Jen Howat, LLC
jen@jenhowat.com
www.jenhowat.com

Susan Mahaffee
People Rise, LLC
susan.mahaffee@peoplerisellc.com
443-433-2042
www.peoplerisellc.com

Gala McCray
Two Arrows
gmccray@twoarrows.co
903-309-2367
www.twoarrows.co

Jennifer Osterhouse
Jennifer Osterhouse Graphic Design
jenn_o@comcast.net
410-349-7667
www.jennosterhouse.com

Maureen Porto
Maureen Porto Studios
maureenporto@gmail.com
410-570-4697
www.maureenporto.com

Chrissy Rey
Pongos Interactive
chrissy@pongos.com
410-774-9003
www.pongos.com

Heidi Schmidt
Heidi Schmidt Creative
heidi@heidijschmidt.com
443-223-4524
www.heidijschmidt.com

Lisa Van Wormer
Abrado Analytics, LLC
lisa@abradoanalytics.com
443-832-3188
www.abradoanalytics.com

Maria Winters
The Coaching Therapist, LLC
mwinters.lcpc@gmail.com
703-338-0017
www.thecoachingtherapist.com

3752 danube drive
davidsonville, md 21035

phone 410-798-8585
fax 410-798-4468

jenn_o@comcast.net

jennifer
osterhouse

GRAPHIC DESIGN

Direct Mail Design
magalogs � envelope packages

brochures � newsletters
catalogs and more!
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2025 Leading Lady Breakfast Collective Directory
Chelsea Adams-Cook
Kneaded Massage
Kneadedmassagemd@gmail.com
443-571-3461
www.kneadedmassage.co

Trish Brewer
Breathwork Coach & Reiki Master Teacher
trish@trishbrewer.com
301-455-0431
www.trishbrewer.com

Kara Chaffin Donofrio
The KCD Team of Long & Foster Real Estate
kara@kcdrealestate.com
703-795-7238
www.kcdrealestate.com

Laverne Franklin-Jones
LFJ Fashion Styling Services, LLC
info@lavernefranklinjones.com
301-651-5680
www.lavernefranklinjones.com

Tina Hamilton
Intuitive SOULutions
tina@intuitive-soulutions.com
443-333-1181
www.intuitive-soulutions.com

Chikondi Kulemeka
The Complete Player
chikondi@tcpyouthempowerment.org
301-580-1546
www.tcpyouthempowerment.org

Michele Marie Neyers
Juicy Conscious Living LLC
michele@juicyconsciousliving.com
443-228-6822
www.michelemarieneyers.com

Kimberley Palmiotto
Nurturing Girls
kim@NurturingGirls.com
949-278-5369
www.NurturingGirls.com

Orlesa Poole
Poole Conflict Solutions LLC
info@pooleconflictsolutions.com
301-720-0887
www.pooleconflictsolutions.com

Jenna Porzillo
Crownsville Automotive
crownsvilleautooffice@gmail.com
443-694-5013
www.crownsvilleautomotive.com

Laura Schaeffer
Quaintrelle Boutique
contact@quaintrellestyle.com
443-286-0570
www.quaintrellestyle.com

Maura Sniegoski
Sniegoski Life Group
maura@sniegoskilifegroup.com
443-691-8999
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2025 Leading Lady Lunch Collective Directory
Val Anias
A Team Family Law, LLC
vanias@ateamfamilylaw.com
443-906-0025
www.ateamfamilylaw.com

Maureen Benkovich
Sober Fit Chick LLC
maureen@soberfitchick.com
410-562-2628
www.soberfitchick.com

Michelle Briggs
Code Green Healthcare
michellebriggs@codegreenhealth.com
443-465-4930
www.codegreenhealthcare.com

Divina Lourdes Cloney
Divina Lourdes Interior Design
Divina@DivinaLourdesDesigns.com
410-533-3259
www.divinalourdesdesigns.com

Aubrey Edwards
Bright Beginning Children’s Learning Center
a.edwards@bright-beginning.com
410-507-1712
www.bright-beginning.com

Jessica Gilbert
M&T Bank
JGilbert@mtb.com
443-679-6769
www.mtb.com

Sophia Hardesty
Naptown Sings and Plays!
sophia@naptownsings.com
410-801-7936
www.naptownsings.com

Elizabeth Robb Janney
Elizabeth Robb Janney
Elizabeth.Robb@cbmove.com
410-263-8686
www.coldwellbankerhomes.com/md/ 
annapolis/agent/elizabeth-robb/aid_153599/

Karen Morris
Annapolis Home Concierge
karen@annapolishomeconcierge.com
443-807-5010
www.annapolishomeconcierge.com

Courtney Parfitt
Thrive Gym, LLC
courtney@thrivegymnastics.com
443-995-3219
www.thrivegym.org
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Angela Quesada
Blendabowl
blendabowl@yahoo.com
410-793-5147
www.iloveblendabowl.com

Shelly Schoff
Crabtown Cleaning
info@crabtowncleaning.com
410-279-1857
www.crabtowncleaning.com

Brooke Toomey
TI Executives
brooke@tiexecutives.com
443-510-2682
www.tiexecutives.com

Megan Vaughan
Vaughan Cheese
megan@vaughancheese.com
410-474-9050
www.vaughancheese.com
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Creating Inclusive Workplaces

AliceAnne Loftus, Leading Lady Coaching
aliceanne@leadinglady-coaching.com  
410-570-9484  l  www.leadinglady-coaching .com
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